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PVS Pathway Orientation Training Workshop for South-East Asia 

10-13 December 2019, Bangkok, Thailand 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

CAMBODIA 
 
Dr Tep Bengthay 
Deputy Director 
Department of Animal Health and Veterinary 
Public Health, GDAHP 
Trea village, St.371,  
Sankat Steung Mean Chey, Khan Mean Chey, 
Phnom Penh, CAMBODIA 
Tel: (855) 12914848 
Email: bengthay@gmail.com 
 
Dr Nouv Sophorn 
Vice Chief of Veterinary Inspection Office 
Department of Animal Health and Veterinary 
Public Health, GDAHP 
Trea village, St.371,  
Sankat Steung Mean Chey, Khan Mean Chey, 
Phnom Penh, CAMBODIA 
Tel: (855) 10246656 
Email: nouv_sophorn@yahoo.com  
nouvsophorn27@gmail.com  
 
Dr Pich Peda 
Technical Staff 
Department of Animal Health and Veterinary 
Public Health, GDAHP 
Trea village, St.371,  
Sankat Steung Mean Chey, Khan Mean Chey, 
Phnom Penh, CAMBODIA 
Tel: (855) 11699985 
Email: pichpeda@yahoo.com  
 
 
INDONESIA 
 
Dr Syafrison Idris 
Senior Veterinary Officer 
Head of Surveillance and Diagnostic Laboratory 
Network Section 
Directorate of Animal Health 
Jl. Harsono RM No.3 Ged. C Lt.9 
Minggu, Jakarta 12550 
INDONESIA 
Tel: (62) 8111073455 
Email: syafrison@pertanian.go.id  
syafrisoni@gmail.com  
 
 

 
 
Dr Yuni Yupiana 
Central Veterinary Officer 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Jl. Harsono RM No.3 Ragunan, 
Minggu, Jakarta 12550 
INDONESIA 
Tel: (62) 81287549663 
Email: yuniyupiana@gmail.com  
yupiana@yahoo.com  
 
 
LAO PDR 
 
Dr Phachone Bounma 
Head of Division of Veterinary Services 
Department of Livestock and Fisheries 
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 
Sithan Nua Village, Souphanouvong Road, 
Vientiane, P.O. Box 6644 
LAO PDR 
Email: ph_bounma@yahoo.com  
 
Mr. Viliddeth Souriya 
Technical Officer 
Division of Veterinary Services 
Department of Livestock and Fisheries 
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 
Sithan Nua Village, Souphanouvong Road, 
Vientiane, P.O. Box 6644 
LAO PDR 
Email: souriyazz@gmail.com  
 
Dr Amphayvanh Phanthasombuth 
Technical Officer 
Division of Veterinary Services 
Department of Livestock and Fisheries 
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 
Sithan Nua Village, Souphanouvong Road, 
Vientiane, P.O. Box 6644 
LAO PDR 
Tel: (856) 20 99861645 
Email: pack.dlf@gmail.com  
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MALAYSIA 
 
Dr Quaza Nizamuddin bin Hassan Nizam 
OIE Delegate 
Director General of Veterinary Services 
Department of Veterinary Services 
Ministry of Agriculture and Agro-Based Industry 
Wisma Tani, Blok Podium Lot 4G1 & 4G2 
No. 28 Persiaran Perdana, Precinct 4, 
Putrajaya 62630, MALAYSIA 
Email: quaza@dvs.gov.my  
 
Dr Ketty Goh Siew Lin 
Veterinary Public Health Pillar/ 
Malaysia PVS Pathway Secretariat 
Department of Veterinary Services 
Ministry of Agriculture and Agro-Based Industry 
Wisma Tani, Blok Podium Lot 4G1 & 4G2 
No. 28 Persiaran Perdana, Precinct 4, 
Putrajaya 62630, MALAYSIA 
Email: ketty@dvs.gov.my  
 
Dr Norzilah Binti Arsal 
Veterinary Management Pillar 
Department of Veterinary Services 
Ministry of Agriculture and Agro-Based Industry 
Wisma Tani, Blok Podium Lot 4G1 & 4G2 
No. 28 Persiaran Perdana, Precinct 4, 
Putrajaya 62630, MALAYSIA 
Email: norzilah@dvs.gov.my  
 
 
MYANMAR 
 
Dr Hnin Thidar Myint  
Director 
Livestock Breeding and Veterinary Department 
Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock and Irrigation 
Nay Pyi Taw, MYANMAR 
Tel: (95) 67418573 
Email: htmlbvd2015@gmail.com  
 
Dr Nann Winn Soe  
Assistant Director 
Livestock Breeding and Veterinary Department 
Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock and Irrigation 
Nay Pyi Taw, MYANMAR 
Tel: (95) 9899810352 
Email: nann.winnsoe@gmail.com  
 
Dr Winn Khant 
Research Officer 
Livestock Breeding and Veterinary Department 
Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock and Irrigation 
Nay Pyi Taw, MYANMAR 
Tel: (95) 9402564842 
Email: winnkhant87@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 

PAPUA NEW GUINEA  
 
Dr Ilagi Puana 
National Agriculture Quarantine and Inspection 
Authority 
P.O.Box 978, Port Moresby 
National Capital District 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel: (675) 73051753 
Email: ilagipuana123@gmail.com   
Ipuana@naqia.gov.pg  
 
Dr Andy Yombo 
Epidemiologist 
National Agriculture Quarantine and Inspection 
Authority 
P.O.Box 741, Port Moresby 
National Capital District 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel: (675) 79445537 
Email: andy.yombo@gmail.com  
AYombo@naqia.gov.pg  
 
 
PHILIPPINES 
 
Dr Ronnie D. Domingo 
OIC Director 
Bureau of Animal Industry 
Department of Agriculture 
Elliptical Road, Diliman,  
Quezon City 1100 
PHILIPPINES 
Email: ronniedomingo@gmail.com  
 
Dr Samual Joseph Manglapus Castro 
OIC-Chief, Animal Health and Welfare Division 
Bureau of Animal Industry 
Department of Agriculture 
Elliptical Road, Diliman,  
Quezon City 1100 
PHILIPPINES 
Email: samcastro@daad-alumni.de;  
samcastro_dvm@yahoo.com.ph  
 
Dr Flomella Caguicla 
#98 Pinagdanlayan 
Dolores, Quezon, 
PHILIPPINES 
Email: flomel525@yahoo.com  
provetquezon@yahoo.com  
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VIETNAM 
 
Dr Tung Nguyen 
Department of Animal Health 
15 Lane 78, Giaiphong Road, 
Dong Da District, Hanoi, VIETNAM 
Email: nguyentungncvd@hotmail.com  
 
Dr Ngoc Tien Nguyen 
Head of Division of Aquatic Animal Health 
Management 
Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development 
15 Lane 78, Giaiphong Road, 
Dong Da District, Hanoi, VIETNAM 
Email: tien.epi.dah@gmail.com  
 
Dr Anh Vinh Tang 
Deputy Head of Veterinary Public Health 
Department of Animal Health 
15/78 Giai Phong, Phuong Mai,  
Dong Da, Hanoi, VIETNAM 
Tel: (84) 904893366 
Email: vinh.dah@gmail.com  
phongcongdong@gmail.com  
 
 
FACILITATORS 
 
Dr John Weaver 
Director 
Weaver Consulting International 
75 Brickworks Drive, Brunswick, 
Melbourne  
AUSTRALIA 
Tel: (61) 452563690 
Email: johnweavervet@gmail.com  
john@weaverconsulting.org  
 
John Stratton 
OIE Specialist Consultant to the PVS Pathway 
234 Wanna Wanna Road, 
Carwoola, NSW 2620  
AUSTRALIA  
Tel: (61) 487161474 
Email: j.stratton@oie.int   
johnostratton@gmail.com  
 
 
EXPERTS 
 
Dr Chris Bartels 
Consultant 
Animal Health Works 
St. Odulphusstraat 40, 
8574 SX Bakhuizen, 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: (31) 644265800 
Email: chrisb@animalhealth.works  
info@chrisbartels.eu  
 
 

 
 
Dr Nime Kapo 
P.O.Box 2015  
Boroko, National Capital District, 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel: (675) 76881346 
Email: nimekapo@gmail.com  
 
Dr Rubina Cresencio 
Chair 
Native Animal Farmers Agriculture Cooperative 
(NAFAC) 
Barangay Pinugay, Marilaque Highway,  
Baras, Rizal, PHILIPPINES 
Tel: (63) 9177263222 
Email: rubina.cresencio@gmail.com  
 
 
OIE 
 
Dr Susan Corning 
Project Coordinator 
Scientific and Technical Department 
OIE 
12, rue de Prony 
Paris 75017 FRANCE 
Email: s.corning@oie.int   
 
Dr Ronello Abila 
Sub-Regional Representative 
OIE Sub-Regional Representation for South-East 
Asia 
c/o DLD, 69/1 Phayathai Road, 
Ratchathewi, Bangkok 10400 THAILAND 
Tel: (66) 844374449 
Email: r.abila@oie.int  
 
Dr Laure Weber-Vintzel 
Deputy Sub-Regional Representative 
OIE Sub-Regional Representation for South-East 
Asia 
Tel: (66) 980899848 
Email: l.weber-vintzel@oie.int  
 
Dr Yu Qiu 
Project Officer 
OIE Sub-Regional Representation for South-East 
Asia 
Tel: (66) 615166516 
 
Dr Ashish Sutar 
Project Officer 
Project Coordination Office, OIE-DLF 
c/o DLF, Rue Khounta, Sikhothabong, 
Vientiane, LAO PDR 
Tel: (856) 2028027515 
Email: a.sutar@oie.int 
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Dr Bolortuya Purevsuren 
Project Officer 
Project Coordination Office, OIE-LBVD 
Mandalay Region Office of Livestock Breeding 
and Veterinary Department 
78 Street, bet Kyansitthar and Tharyarwaddy 
Mingyi Road, Pyi Gyi Tagon Township,  
Mandalay, MYANMAR 
Tel: (95) 9799463695 
Email: b.purevsuren@oie.int 
 
Ms. Onsiri Benjavejbhaisan 
Finance Officer 
Tel: (66) 922745458 
Email: o.benjavejbhaisan@oie.int  

  
 
PARTNER 
 
Dr Katinka de Balogh 
Senior Animal Health and Production Officer 
Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific 
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 
Nations (FAO) 
39 Phra Atit Road, Phranakon, 
Bangkok 10200  
THAILAND 
Tel: (66) 614123524 
Email: katinka.debalogh@fao.org  
katinka027@fao.org  
 
Dr Madhur Seharan Dhingra 
Regional Project Coordinator 
Emergency Center for Transboundary Animal 
Diseases (ECTAD) 
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 
Nations (FAO) 
Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific (RAP) 
Tel: (66) 632194485 
Email: Madhur.Dhingra@fao.org    
madhursd@gmail.com  
 
Dr Robert Atkinson 
Principal Veterinary Officer (A/g) 

Office of the Chief Veterinary Officer  

Australian Government Department of Agriculture 

AUSTRALIA 

Tel: (61) 481916080 
Email: rob.atkinson@agriculture.gov.au  
 
Dr Nick Harris  
DFAT  
Email: Nick.Harris@dfat.gov.au 
 
Dr David Sutherland 
WHO 
Email: sutherlandda@who.int 
 
 
 

Dr Eduardo Leano 
Coordinator, Aquatic Animal Health Programme 
Network of Aquaculture Centres in Asia-Pacific 
(NACA) 
Suraswadi Building, Department of Fisheries, 
Kasetsart University Campus  
Ladyao, Jatujak, Bangkok 10903  
THAILAND 
Tel: (66) 860137389 
Email: eduardo@enaca.org  
edleano2004@yahoo.com 
 
 
HOST COUNTRY 
 
Dr Wacharapon Chotiyaputta 
Director of International Livestock Cooperation 
Email: inter_tech@dld.go.th 
 
Dr Noppawan Buamithup 
Veterinary Officer, Expert Level 
Bureau of Disease Control and Veterinary Services 
Email: fonmaiya@yahoo.com 
 
Dr Lamai Nammongkol 
Veterinary Officer, Senior Professional Level 
Division of Veterinary Inspection and Quarantine 
Email: aqi3@dld.go.th 
 
Dr Wonganan Narongwanichagarn 
Veterinary Officer, Senior Professional Level 
National Institute of Animal Health 
Email: rhchu@hotmail.com 
 
Dr Supalak Prabsriphum 
Veterinary Officer, Professional Level 
Division of International Livestock Cooperation 
Email: intermulti.dld@gmail.com 
 
Dr Phassakorne Bunsupawong 
Veterinary Officer 
Division of International Livestock Cooperation 
Email: intermulti.dld@gmail.com 
 
Dr Suphanan Bunyakarn 
Veterinarian, Senior Professional Level 
Bureau of Livestock Standards and Certification 
Email: suphanan63@yahoo.com 
 
Dr Nuttawut Jira 
Veterinarian, Professional Level 
Bureau of Disease Control and Veterinary Services 
Email: nuttawutvet70@gmail.com 
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